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Subject: Cryocooler test at PSI (very preliminary)
4-17 July 2004

Time:

ey

by T.H.

Installation & test operation: T. Haruyama, K. Kasami, MEG members in PSI
Events in sequence:

4 July (Sun)

5 July (Mon)
6 July (Tue)

7 July (Wed)
8 July (Thu)
9 July (Fri)

10 July (Sat)
11 July (Sun)
12 July (Mon)

13 July (Tue)

14 July (Wed)

15 July (Thu)

16 July (Fri)

17 July (Sat)

Kasami arrived at PSI

New Pulse tube cooler (PC150) was delivered to PSI

Confirm items in the package / Start PT installation in the area xE-5
Complete PT installation

Tom arrived at PSI

Short meeting / inspection of KEK PT. Not fixed leakage point

Off

Off

Waiting for cooling water setup / Pt sensor installation on cold head
Meet with Mr. Gloor of Cryogenic Group

Preliminary operation of PC150 without cooling water but air cooling
Ultimate temp at cold head was 64 C. Confirm cooling power at 100 K as
identical to that of Iwatani’s result .

Cooling water setup. Following cooling performance was obtained:

Temp.  Cooling power Cold head temp.
684K 0 26.1C
100K 60W 275C
120K 101W 29.1C
150K 158W 30.8C

18:43 Xe gas charge (0.097MPa) for pre-cooling

18:44 PT compressor started:

Time Teold  Thead  Tholdup Plp

18:54 171K 324C 72C 0.182MPa
09:00 168 30.8 6.3 0.177
12:00 167 30.2 2.5 0.165
15:00 167 30.9 -2.3 0.162
16:00 167 31.0 -3.8 0.161
16:00 +LN2 precooling started

18:00 165 30.8 -26.3 0.142
09:00 161 29.5 -67.5 0.12

11:30 Liquefaction phase started with GXe flow 13L/min at first

12:20 Flow rate reduced to 10.3 L/min due to pressure increase

12:48 Flow rate reduced to 5L/min
until 16:00, several times LN on, after 16:00 no LN activated
17:47 Pressure stable, temperature gradually decreasing!

Time Tcold  Thead Tholdup Tminco Plp
17:47 169K  323C -74.7C
Liquefaction rate of 5.6L/min GXe corresponds to ~0.67L/h.

Leave this PT liquéfaction mode during weekend and next week.

GXe flow -—
-98.8C  0.178MP 5.6L/min —-
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TRUE enables watchdog, FALSE disables it

Return value
CM_SUCCESS
Remarks

The watchdog system uses timers on Windows NT and the alarm()
signal under UNIX to check periodically for hanging clients. The alarm()
signal has the disadvantage that it can interrupt some operations like tape
mounting. Therefore the watchdog has to be disabled before any tape

operation occurs. This is done by the logger using the

cm_enable_watchdog() function and should be done by the user code

for similar operations.

Example
cm_enable_watchdog(FALSE);
<rewind tape>

cm_enable_watchdog(TRUE) ;
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